

## Jantedhunga Rural Municipality Office Of The Rural Municipal Executive

Chisapani, Khotang Koshi Province, Nepal

## **Invitation for Bid**

Date of publication: 2080/12/25 (April 07, 2024)

1. Jantedhunga Rural Municipality, Khotang invites electronic bid from eligible bidders for the following project as per details given below.

Contract ID	Name of Project	Bid Docu ment	Bid Security Amount	Bank Detail For Bid Document Fee	Bank Detail For Bid Security	Last Bid Submission Date & Time	
		Fee					
ID) (AUCDIA)		NRs.	NRs-	For Bid Document Fee	For Bid Security	07/05/2024	&
JRM/WORK/	HONGMAPOKHARI-	3000	1,30,000	Name of the Bank: Agriculture	Name of the Bank: Agriculture	12:00PM	
NCB/06/2080/	BUWAKHOLA-			Development Bank	Development Bank		
11CD/00/2000/	BOPUNG SADAK			Name of Office: Jantedhunga Rural	Name of Office: Jantedhunga Rural		
81	NIRMAN TATHA			Municipality, Khotang	Municipality, Khotang		
	STORANATI-III			Office Account No.: 1125201754693014	Office Code No.: 801010806		
				-	Office Account No.: 1125201754693091		

<sup>2.</sup> Bidders may obtain further information from the office of Jantedhunga Rural Municipality, Chisapani, Khotang during office hours or may visit PPMO website: <a href="https://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp">www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</a> under the name of public entity, "Jantedhunga Rural Municipality, Khotang"

3. Other mandatory information will be as per Public Procurement Act 2063 and Public Procurement Regulation 2064 (Ammended).

**Chief Administrative Officer**